indemnity or becoming a surety viz. brief 
details of agreement entered (if any) 
including significant terms and conditions, 
including amount of guarantee 

Shipwaves Online Limited is availing a Working 
Capital Demand Loan facility of up to Rs. 
7,50,00,000/- (Rupees Seven Crores Fifty Lakhs 
Only) from Axis Bank Limited. 

The Company is issuing corporate guarantee in 
favour of Axis Bank Limited to secure the said 
Working Capital Demand Loan facility being 
availed by Shipwaves Online Limited.  

Corporate Guarantee Agreement is yet to be